

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 126 OF 2023

Om Sri Maa Shakti I NamahPETITIONER

V/S

Marve Co-operative Housing Society LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 629 OF 2023

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 126 OF 2023

Om Sri Maa Shakti I NamahPETITIONER

V/S

Marve Cooperative Housing Society LtdRESPONDENT

Mr. Prashant Joshi, Partner of Petitioner present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 12th April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/04/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)