

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.629 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.126 OF 2023**

Om Sri Maa Shakti I Namah

... Applicant

V/s.

Marve Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

... Respondent

Mr. Anish Sharma a/w Parveen Bano i/by Dinesh D. Tiwari & Associates for the Applicant.

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w V. A. Joshi i/by M/s. Chitnis Vaithy & Company for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25TH JULY 2024

P.C. :

1. The matter was circulated at the instance of the Petitioner.
2. When the matter was called out, time was sought on the ground of unavailability of the Counsel for the Petitioner.

3. Stand over to 29th August 2024.
4. Needless to state that today there is no interim relief in operation, the Respondents may proceed further in the manner as may be available in law.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)