

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 126 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 629 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 126 OF 2023

Om Sri Maa Shakti I Namah ...Petitioner

Versus

Marve Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr. Gautam Ankhad, Senior Advocate, a/w Samridhi Lodha, Ameet Mehta, Nirav Marjadi, Srushti Mehta, Kushal Harnesha, i/b Solicis Lex, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Shah, a/w Vini Joshi, i/b Chitnis Vaithy & Co., for Respondent.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 13, 2025

PC :

1. Having heard the Learned Counsel for the parties to get an overview of the matter, it is evident that the issues involved is a denial of specific performance of a contract in the Impugned Award. Learned Counsel for the parties have graciously agreed that the issues can be covered, with the Petitioner having **30 minutes** to present its case and the Respondent having **15 minutes** to counter the same.

2. With the aforesaid commitment, stand over to ***February 10, 2025***. Parties shall file a short and crisp Note on Submissions, not exceeding five pages, crystallizing the issue and the grounds on which they would challenge the impugned award, bearing in mind the jurisdiction involved is Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]