

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 126 OF 2023
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 629 OF 2023
IN
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 126 OF 2023

Om Sri Maa Shakti I Namah ...Petitioner

Versus

Marve Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ...Respondent

**Advocate for the Petitioner appeared but not given appearance.
Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Adv. V.A. Joshi i/b Chitnis Vaithy & Co. for the
Respondent.**

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 10, 2025

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that she has instructions to request for an adjournment and that settlement talks have been proposed by the Petitioner to the Respondent.

2. By an order dated ***January 13, 2025*** this matter has been specifically listed today, with time commitments among the parties being recorded.

3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner would be willing to deposit a portion of the amount involved to demonstrate the bona fides of the Petitioner. In these circumstances, it is directed that

the amount awarded which is found at Paragraph 153(g) of the impugned award at Page No. 73 and at Paragraph 153(i) at Page No.74 (internal page numbering) of the impugned award shall be deposited with the Registry of this Court, within a period of four weeks from today, i.e., no later than March 10, 2025. The deposit shall abide by the outcome in this Petition.

4. With the same time commitments as recorded on the last occasion, list on ***March 27, 2025*** under the caption “***Final Hearing – Section 34***”.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]