

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 126 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 629 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 126 OF 2023**

Om Sri Maa Shakti I Namah ... Petitioner

Vs.

Marve Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Kushal Harnesha i/b Solicis Lex for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w V. A. Joshi a/w V. Patel i/b M/s. Chitnis Vaithy
& Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 3rd OCTOBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time as his arguing counsel is not available.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent makes a grievance that though this Court vide order dated 10th February 2025 had directed the petitioner to deposit award amount in this Court as specified in paragraph (3) of the order, the entire amount is not deposited.
3. According to the respondent, the total amount payable as per

the order would be Rs. 2,42,99,598/-. This amount is calculated as on 11th July 2025. Learned counsel for the petitioner has tendered particulars of the calculations, which is taken on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an amount of Rs. 11 Lakhs is deposited. He submits that he shall take instructions regarding the calculations submitted by the respondent and accordingly make compliance of order dated 10th February 2025.

4. Necessary compliance shall be made within four weeks.

5. By way of last chance to the petitioner, list the petition on 7th November 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)