

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 126 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 629 OF 2023**

Om Sri Maa Shakti Namah ... Petitioner/Applicant

vs.

Marve Co-operative Housing Society Ltd ... Respondent

Mr. Bhavin Gada, Mr. Ameet Mehta, Mr. Nirav Marjadi, Ms. Srushti Mehta, Mr. Kushal Harnesha i/b. Solicis Lex for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gauraj Shah, Mr. V.A. Joshi a/w. Mr. Vir Patel i/b. Chitnis Vaithy and Co., for Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 22nd DECEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Heard learned counsels for the parties.
2. Arguments concluded. Judgment is reserved.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)