



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 126 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7968 OF 2025

Om Sri Maa Shakti Namah Petitioner/Applicant

VERSUS

Marve Co Operative Housing
Society Ltd. ..Respondent

Mr. Kushal Harnesha a/w. Mr. Nirav Marjadi i/b. Solicis Lex
for the Petitioner

Mr. Amin Raibakkir i/b. Chitnis Vaithy and Co. for the
Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Taken upon the production board in view of the production praecipe submitted on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of time to carry out amendment as per order dated 19th December 2025 passed in Interim Application No. 7968 of

2025.

3. Time to carry out amendment is extended by three week from today.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]